4

5

6

9

12

LRBa0977/1 RPN:jld:ch

SENATE AMENDMENT 3, TO 2003 SENATE BILL 100

September 23, 2003 - Offered by Senator Welch.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 3, line 24: after "business" insert "due to the failure by the agency to provide requested advice or".
 - **2.** Page 4, line 5: after "advice" insert "or failure of the agency to provide requested advice".
 - **3.** Page 7, line 17: after "rules" insert "or guidelines".
- Page 7, line 19: delete that line and substitute "date], review the rules and guidelines of the agency to determine whether any of those rules or guidelines place".
 - **5.** Page 7, line 21: after "rule" insert "or guideline".
- 10 **6.** Page 7, line 23: delete that line and substitute "the rule or guideline or amend the rule or guideline to remove the unnecessary burden.".
 - 7. Page 7, line 24: after "rule" insert "or guideline".

5

9

10

11

- 1 **8.** Page 8, line 1: after "rule" insert "or guideline".
- **9.** Page 8, line 3: after "rule" insert "or guideline".
- 3 **10.** Page 8, line 4: after "rule" insert "or guideline".
- 4 **11.** Page 8, line 5: after "rule" insert "or guideline".
 - 12. Page 8, line 7: after "rule" insert "or guideline".
- 13. Page 8, line 9: delete "by the rule since the rule was promulgated" and substitute "by the rule or guideline since the rule or guideline was promulgated or established".
 - 14. Page 8, line 13: delete that line and substitute "review of its rules and guidelines and any actions taken regarding those rules or guidelines during the previous".
- 12 **15.** Page 9, line 22: delete "in imminent and substantial".

13 (END)